












Bank Reconciliation    

Kingston Parish Council    

Financial year ending 31 March 2021    

Prepared by Mimi Wheeler, parish clerk on 24 April 2021   

Balance per bank statements as at 31 March 2021 £ £  

Current account  3326.82   

Savings account  14011.82   

   17338.64  

Petty cash float   0  

Less: unpresented cheques at 31 March 2021    

     Cheque no   0.00   

       

       

   0  

Add: un-banked cash at 31 March 2021  0  

Net balance as at 31 March 2021  17338.64  

The net balance reconciles to the cash book as follows:   

CASH BOOK:     

Opening balance 1 April 2020  15031.34  

Add: receipts in the year  11823.74  

Less: payments in the year  -9516.44  

Closing balance per cash book  17338.63983  
     

 



Explanation of Variances     
      
Kingston Parish Council     
      
Explanations are provided for the following:    

 variances of more than 15% between totals for individual boxes (except variances of less than £200) 
 if the total reserves (Box 7) figure is more than twice the annual precept value (Box 2) 

      

Section 1 
2019/20 
£ 

2020/21 
£ 

Variance 
£ 

Variance 
% 

Detailed explanation of 
variance  

Box 2 
(Precept) 10089 10530 441 4.37%   
Box 3 
Other receipts 1212 1294 82 6.77%   
Box 4 
Staff costs 1249 1251 2 0.16%   

Box 5 
Loan 
interest/captial 
repayments 1288 1288 0 0.00%   

Box 6 
Other 
payments 7961 6977 -984 -12.36%   

Box 9 
Fixed asset & 
long term 
assets 77568 77568 0 0.00%   
Box 10 
Borrowings 15920 15039 -881 -5.53%   
Explanation 
for 'high' 
reserves   

 



2020/21 Payments over £100 

Date Details Payments 
30/04/2020 PWLB Loan repayment 643.79 
15/05/2020 Buchan's Landscapes for grasscutting 489.89 
15/05/2020 Buchan's Landscapes for grasscutting 489.89 
15/05/2020 BHIB Insurance 373.18 
15/07/2020 Buchan's Landscapes for grasscutting 489.89 
15/07/2020 Buchan's Landscapes for grasscutting 489.89 

15/07/2020 
one.com, webhosting services for parish 
website 107.17 

11/09/2020 Dean Decorating, painting play equipment  364.00 
11/09/2020 Buchan's Landscapes for grasscutting 489.89 
11/09/2020 Buchan's Landscapes for grasscutting 489.89 
11/09/2020 Kingston Village Hall hire fees 145.00 

05/10/2020 
S J Wilson - maintenance on Kingston bus 
shelter 575.00 

30/10/2020 PWLB Loan repayment 643.79 
15/01/2021 Kingston PCC for annual magazine printing 559.40 
15/01/2021 Kingston PCC for churchyard maintenance 670.00 
15/01/2021 SLCC Enterprises subscription 123.80 
26/02/2021 P J Stokes (Clerk's salary Feb) 131.86 
31/03/2021 CAPALC subscription 184.92 

 


